Please be advised that any information provided on, and with, this Notice of Claim will be published in the Public Access area of the Erie County Water Authorities website which can be accessed by the General Public.

C-3

#### NOTICE OF CLAIM FORM

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 295 Main Street – Room 350 BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203-2494 (716) 849-8465

Claimant(s) Name	Albert Post	senbers			
Address	3201 Pleasant	Ave	Cell Phone	# 716	
Email Address			Home Phone # 710		
Accident / Damag Location	ge/Injury Kitchen	Carcet			***************************************
Date of Incident	10/6/22	Time of Incident	nt 10:00 (a.m)		p.m.
Police Contacted	? Yes (No	Police Report Tak	en?	Yes	/ No
Name of Police Agency					
PROPERTY DAM If this is not your p	AGE CLAIMS ONLY property, give the name and address o	f the owner:			N/A if not applicable
Mana a	hert J. Pospenh				
Address 320	1 Pleasant Ave H	amburg 714 Z	ip Code	14075	
Home Phone #	7/6	Work Phone	#	Consumation of the Consumity of the Cons	
	PLEASE AT	TACH ESTIMATES	S		
Repair Estin	\	\$ 85.91 Parts \$25.			
OPERTY DAMAG	GE AND PERSONAL INJURY V	VITNESSES			
ame Judi	( PoDenberg	Name		***************************************	
Idress 3201	Plansant the Hamburgh	Address			
ione 7/6 6	49 2336	Phone			
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Attach copies of Medical bills once submitted to health insurance or automobile insurance.

ONLY PROVIDE COPIES OF THE MEDICAL BILLS. DO NOT PROVIDE MEDICAL RECORDS WITH THIS CLAIM FORM.

### Claimant's Statement (please print legibly and be specific):

Water lines have been bein	ig installed for the last
Couple of months on Pleasa	nt Ave by Erry County
Water Authority and a cov	strator. On the morning
of October 6, 2012 We Co.	
shot off. By the way we	
notified when this was to t	take Diaco Met misses were
At approximately 10:00 AM.	
tacket on in the Kitchen	
water had been turned back	I College Of the Mappenell
air came out of the face	et tollowed by high pressure
water which caused the ar	
the faucet and water to	
of the faucet.   contacted	
on the job and he told me	
at the Water Authority to	
told me to have it fixed	and till out this paperwork
for reimhursement	
All statements herein are made under penalty of perjury.	Add Additional Pages if necessary
. , , ,	
Date: 10-31-22	Claimant's Signature
•	Claimant's Signature
TATE OF NEW YORK	
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF ERIE ) ss:	•
,	
On this 31 day of October 2023, before me personal person described in and who executed the within instrument	ally appeared to me known, and known to me to be the sam
ceson described in and who executed the within instrument	and he/ she acknowledged to me that he/ she executed the

MOLANDA N. WATSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Gualified In Erle County
R. g. No. 01WA6388289
My Commission Expires 3/4/2023

same.



PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING

3080 Amsdell Road Hamburg NY 14075

Bill To: 716-649-6377 Al Poppenberg 3201 Pleasant Ave

Hamburg NY 14075-3611



32771 - Poppenberg, Al (3201 66715100622

Federal ID #: 16-1313902

Job Site: Al Poppenberg 3201 Pleasant Ave Hamburg NY 14075-3611

3 Chris Foust - Chris F - Oct 06, 2022 2:22 PM

I installed a new faucet on the kitchen sink, and while there I also looked at the incoming water pressure. There is a pressure reducing valve on the main and it was reading 50psi. When I tried to adjust it it still read 50psi. After talking with the customer he stated that his neighbor down the street was having issues with his pressure and was told that it is only coming in at 1/2 pressure right now. Checked and tested all work for leaks and operation.

Office notes:

KateM - Kate M - 10/6/2022 10:46:14 AM -

ECWA had the water off yesterday due to replacing waterlines outside- when they turned the water back on it blew apart his kitchen faucet

Need to replace customer supplied kitchen faucet.

Customer will pay for todays service call and submit bill to ECWA for reimbursment.

 1.0000
 Chris F. labor per hour
 \$109,0000
 \$109.00

 1.0000
 Trip charge Zone 2
 \$45.0000
 \$45.00

 1.0000
 LastName on Card: Poppenburg Last4: 6235
 -\$167.4800
 -\$167.48

#### **OUR TRAINED TECHNICIAN RECOMMENDS:**

NYS Sales Tax 8.75%

\$13.48

TERMS: DUE UPON COMPLETION

TOTAL: -\$0.00

ABOVE ORDERED WORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF MY GOODS

as Como

10/6/2022

**SIGNATURE** 

Terms for Service:

Payment is due upon time of service.

DATE



LOVE'S HOHE CENTERS, LLC 4950 SOUTHWESTERN BLUD. HANBURG, NY 14075 (\* 16) 646-3860

### - SALE -

SALESH: \$2704YCN 3680551 TRAN: #: 23069603 10-06-22

79.00 1076639 HOEN ADLER TH CH U/SLRAY

79,60

SUBTOTAL: 6,91

TAX: 85.91

INVOICE 23747 TOTAL:

85.91 M/C:

AHOUNT:15.91 AUTHED: 00660P

CHIP REFID: 270423088348 11/06/22 11:19:58 APL: CAPITAL OHE TVI: 0000008000

TERMINAL: 23 10/05/22 11:20:03

# OF ITEMS PURCHASED:

EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES AND : PECTAL ORDER ITEMS



THANK YOU FOR SHOPP, HG LOVE'S. FOR DETAILS ON OUR RETURN POLYCY, VISIT LOUES.CON/RETI RHS A URITTEN COPY OF THE RETURN POLICY IS AVAILABLE AT OUR CUSTOMER SELVICE DESK

STORE HAHAGER: PATI ICK TOPOR

LONE'S PRICE PLONISE

FOR HORE DETAILS, VISIT LONAS.COM/PRICEPROMISE

SHATTE YOUR FEELBACK! ENTER FOR A CHAM E TO BE ONE OF FIVE \$500 WINNERS DRAWN MONTHLY! JENTRE EN EL SORTEI HENSUAL PARA SER UNO DE LOS CINCO LANGORES DE \$500]

ENTER BY COMPLETING A SHORT SURVEY ATTILLY DUE ACEK AL. MAN. UNBS'COM\ZRILABA YOUR ID #2374 3 270462 795878

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TI ENTER OR WIN. \* VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. HUST BE 16 OF OLDER TO ENTER. \* \* OFFICIAL RULES & HTHHERS AT: UNN. Tones.com/survey \* 

TERMILIAL: 23 10/06/22 11:20:03 STORE: 2704

#### E & R GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC.

38 SAINT DAVID'S DRIVE WEST SENECA ,NY 14224 716-675-5277

## Notice to Residents

**RE: Erie County Water Authority** 

Water System Improvements

Various Locations in the Town of Hamburg

Dear Residents:

This is to notify you that E & R General Construction Inc.

will start working on your waterline replacement on----- September 06,2022

Waterline Work is scheduled to be completed by-----June 30,2023

You will receive further notices for any water shut off.

We apologize for any inconvenience, that this may cause you. We thank you for your patience.
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at:

E & R Const. Office- 716-675-5277

Mobile-No. Angie Passucci 716-863-7972

CHA Engineers- 716-847-6310

Respectfully submitted,

E &R General Construction Inc.

TITLE NO. F-961-028

PREMISES: 3201 Pleasant Avenue, Hamburg, New York

PURCHASER/BORROWER: Albert J. Poppenberg and Judith Poppenberg

# CERTIFICATE AND REPORT OF TITLE



CERTIFIES TO: KeyCorp Mortgage Inc.
Its Successors and/or Assigns

of to its satisfaction prior to such closing or issuance of the policy.

MORTGAGEE POLICY AMOUNT: \$93,500.00
That in consideration of the fees, due and payable upon the delivery of this certificate, this Company certifies it has examined title to the premises described in Schedule A herein, in accordance with its usual procedure and agrees to issue its standard 1990 ALTA Loan/Owner's policy (with New York Endorsement) insuring such interest and the marketability thereof, after the closing of the transaction in conformance with procedures approved by the Company, excepting all loss or damage by reason of the estates, interests, defects, objections, liens, encumbrances and other matters set forth in this certificate which are not disposed

Such policy will be issued for the amount set forth herein, upon payment of the Company's fees and after the transaction has been duly closed and the closing instruments have been duly recorded and approved by the Company.

This certificate is subject to any question or objection as a result of a continuation of the title to the date of closing or which may be brought to the attention of the Company prior to the closing, or if there be no closing, before the issuance of the policy.

This certificate shall be null and void (1) if the Company's fees therefor are not paid (2) if the prospective insured, his attorney or agent, or the applicant or the person to whom this certificate is addressed, makes any untrue statement with respect to any material fact or suppresses or fails to disclose any material fact or if any untrue answers are given to material inquiries by or on behalf of the Company (3) in any event, upon the delivery of the policy. Any claim arising by reason of the issuance of this certificate shall be restricted to the terms and conditions of the standard form of insurance policy.

If title, interest or lien to be insured was acquired by the prospective insured prior to delivery of this certificate, the Company assumes no liability except under the policy when issued.

DATED: August 2, 1993

PUBLIC ABSTRACT CORPORATION

SEARCH NO.: 26424

Redated and Recertified:

Authorized Signature

T/I SERVICES, INC.

George W. Narby, President

Closer's Signature

If you have any questions regarding this report please communicate with

GEORGE W. NARBY,

Bv: